
SHAMS Participation with Civil Society Organizations, 2013 
 

# The host organizations Subject of the activity Place Day Date 

1.  AMAN Communications sector AMAN  Tuesday 15/1/2013 

2.  Eupol coops The new year Eupol coops Thursday 17/1/2013 

3.  Arab World Network of 
elections 

Participating in control of 
Jordanian representative 
elections 

Amman Tuesday- 
Wednesday 

23-24/1/2013 

4.  The civic forum Announcing an activity 
related to women who won 
local elections 

The civic forum Tuesday 30/1/2013 

5.  MARSAD Elections of the national 
council 

Albireh 
municipality 

Thursday 7/2/2013 

6.  Ministry of Justice Identifying the plan and 
vision of transformation in 
the Ministry of Justice 

Ministry of 
Justice 

Monday 18/2/2013 

7.  Ministry of Finance budget of 2013 Ministry of 
Finance 

Monday 25/2/2013 

8.  Youth Forum The report of youth morals: 
the future is knocking the 
door 2012 

Best Eastern 
hotel 

Wednesday 27/2/2013 

9.  General Union of 
Palestinian Woman 

Participating in the march of 
Woman’s International Day 

Ramallah Tuesday 5/3/2013 

10.  Abu Lughud Institute for 
international studies 

Attending a conference Birzeit 
University 

Saturday 9/3/2013 

11.  Torture’s victims Center The situation of Palestinian 
detainees 

Albireh park Thursday 18/4/2013 

12.  Awrad Center The gaps of gender within 
local governance and 
mechanisms of intervention 

Awrad Center Monday 22/4/2013 

13.  AMAN Reviewing the findings of 
corruption’s report 2012 

Leaders hall Wednesday 24/4/2013 

14.  Mada Center Freedom of expression and 
opinion in Palestine – a 
roundtable 

Albireh 
municipality 

Thursday 25/4/2013 

15.  Law and public 
administration faculty- 
Birzeit University 

The conference of 
administrative judiciary in 
Palestine : the reality and 
aspirations 

Law faculty Tuesday 30/4/2013 

16.  Central Elections 
Committee 

Evaluating partnership 
between Central Elections 
Committee and civil society 

Best Eastern 
hotel 

Tuesday 30/4/2013 

17.  Palestinian journalists’ 
syndicate 

Celebrating World Day for 
freedom of journalism 

Palestinian Red 
Crescent 
Society 

Thursday 2/5/2013 

18.  The British Council Celebrating World Day for 
freedom of journalism 

Darna 
restaurant 

Thursday 2/5/2013 

19.  PASSIA Woman after the Arab 
spring 

PASSIA Monday 13/5/2013 

20.  Sharek Youth Forum Launching the project of the 
Palestinian youth legislative 
council 

Palestinian 
Legislative 

Council 

Thursday 16/5/2013 

21.  Media department-  Birzeit Reviewing the researches of Birzeit Saturday 18/5/2013 



University seminars for media students University 

22.  Independent Commission 
for Human Rights 

Launching the ei18th annual 
report 

Movenpick 
hotel 

Tuesday 21/5/2013 

23.  The Argentinean 
representative 

Celebrating the national day 
of Argentina 

Movenpick 
hotel 

Thursday 23/5/2013 

24.  Fhi360 A conference Kempinski 
hotel 

Tuesday- 
Thursday 

28-30/5/2013 

25.  The National Committee for 
Human Rights 

The Arabic conference 
regarding the system of 
human rights within Arab 
League 

Retno- Carlton 
hotel 

Monday – 
Tuesday 

3-4/6/2013 

26.  Arab American University The role of media in 
defending human rights 

Arab American 
University 

Monday 3/6/2013 

27.  Independent Commission 
for Human Rights 

The situation of freedoms in 
Palestine 

Independent 
Commission for 
Human Rights 

Wednesday 12/6/2013 

28.  Palestinian police Discussing the draft of 
Palestinian police’s strategy 
for accountability 

Palestinian Red 
Crescent 
Society 

Wednesday 12/6/2013 

29.  Kalandya Training Center 57th graduation ceremony Kalandya 
Training Center 

Monday 17/6/2013 

30.  High Judicial Council- UNDP A meeting between human 
rights organizations and 
High judicial Council 

High Judicial 
Council 

Tuesday 18/6/2013 

31.  Independent Commission 
for Human Rights 

About the crime of incest 
within applicable laws 

Independent 
Commission for 
Human Rights 

Tuesday 25/6/2013 

32.  MAS Institute Two-day training about 
research into action 

MAS Institute Sunday - 
Monday 

30/6-1/7/2013 

33.  Palestinian Center for 
Strategic Studies 

A workshop concerning the 
draft of Palestinian national 
security law 

Rocky hotel Monday 8/7/2013 

34.  Awrad Center Reviewing the findings of a 
questionnaire about the 
Palestinian situation 

Awrad Center Wednesday 10/7/2013 

35.  General Union of 
Palestinian Woman 

Discussing the crime of mass 
rape against a girl in Birzeit 

The general 
secretariat of 

the union 

Wednesday 10/7/2013 

36.  Press Democrat Assembly The ceremony of Ghassan 
Kanafany Prize for media 

City Inn hotel Sunday  21/7/2013

37.  AMAN Discussing problems 
mentioned within proposed 
laws in regard to the military 
affair 

AMAN Monday  29/7/2013

38.  Embassy of Morocco Celebrating the anniversary 
of King Mohammad VI 
sitting on the throne 

Movenpick 
hotel 

Tuesday  30/7/2013

39.  State Audit & 
Administrative Control 
Bureau 

Enhancing the relations and 
joint work 

State Audit & 
Administrative 
Control Bureau

Wednesday  14/8/2013

40.  Albireh municipality Closing the dump of  Albireh 
municipality

Albireh 
municipality

Monday  19/8/2013

41.  Palestine Technical College Participation in the 
graduation ceremony 

Palestine 
Technical 

Thursday  12/9/2013



College 

42.  State Audit & 
Administrative Control 
Bureau 

A conference regarding 
good governance 

Movenpick 
hotel 

Monday  30/9/2013

43.  UNDP The role of tribes’ leaders in 
enhancing community 
safety 

Red Crescent Thursday  3/10/2013

44.  Jerusalem Legal Aid and 
Human Rights Center (JLAC)

Launching a book about 
bodies of the martyrs 

Ramallah 
Cultural Palace 

Saturday  5/10/2013

45.  Ministry of Justice Taking part in the 
conference of good 
governance 

Movenpick 
hotel 

Thursday  24/10/2013

46.  RPCD Fundraising and research Ankars Suits Wednesday- 
Thursday  

23-24/10/2013

47.  AMAN A workshop about anti-
corruption and corruption’s 
indicators 

AMAN Wednesday  30/10/2013

48.  AMAN A training course about 
accountability 

Rocky hotel Wednesday  30/10/2013

49.  Ministry of Justice A consultative meeting 
about the latest 
developments in the works 
of the European Committee 
regarding human rights and 
rule of law 

Ministry of 
Justice 

Monday  18/11/2013

50.  Red Cross Over 150 years of the 
foundation of the Red Cross 

Red Crescent Monday  25/11/2013

51.  Alhaqq Organization Human rights and police City Inn hotel Monday  23/12/2013

 


